



**November 14, 2024**

The Corporate Relationship Department  
BSE Limited,  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400001  
**Scrip Code: 500089**

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.  
71 Lyons Range,  
Kolkata- 700001  
**Scrip Code: 10013217**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,  
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051  
**Scrip Code: DICIND**

**Subject: Newspaper Advertisement for publication of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024**

**Ref: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Madam/Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisement published by the Company in the Newspaper i.e., Business Standard (English Language) and Aajkal (Regional Language) on November 14, 2024, regarding publication of Financial Results of the Company for quarter ended September 30, 2024.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking You,  
Yours Faithfully,  
**For and on behalf of:**  
**DIC India Limited**

Meghna Saini  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
Membership No. A-42587

**DIC INDIA LIMITED**

Fusion square, 5th Floor, Plot no. 5A & 5B, Sector-126, Noida – 201303  
Tel: +91-120-6361414 | Fax: +91-120-6361443  
GSTIN: 09AABCC0703C1ZF  
CIN No. L24223WB1947PLC015202  
Website: [www.dic.co.in](http://www.dic.co.in) | Email id: investors@dic.co.in  
Registered office: UB 03, Mani Tower, 31/41, Binova Bhawe Road,  
Behala, Kolkata-700038

### Shree Krishna Paper Mills & Industries Limited

Regd. Office: 4830/24, Prhalad Street, Anand Road, Durgam Chatterjee, New Delhi - 110 002  
 CIN: L24102DL192PLC0657373  
 Website: www.skpml.com | E-mail: info@skpml.com | Tel: 91 11 46263200

**Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	Half year ended 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,915.55	7,620.05	3,748.50	14,543.57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39.53	19.74	167.76	56.36
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39.53	19.74	166.78	64.38
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30.00	6.98	113.06	38.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	17.51	2.13	102.68	39.20
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,352.17	1,352.17	1,352.17	1,352.17
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1917.62 (As at 31.03.2024)
8	Earnings per equity share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)				
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	0.22	0.05	0.84	0.28
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	0.22	0.05	0.84	0.28

**Notes:**  
 1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended Sept 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.skpml.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Shree Krishna Paper Mills & Industries Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Narenra Kumar Pasari  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00101426

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: November 13, 2024

### WOCKHARDT LIMITED

Registered Office: D-4 MIDC, Chikhalthane, Chikhalthane, Sambhaj Nagar - 431 006  
 Global Headquarters: Wockhardt Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051  
 CIN: L24230MH1999PLC120720  
 Tel: + 91 22 2653 4444  
 E-mail: info@wockhardt.com | Website: www.wockhardt.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
 (₹ in Crore except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2024	3 MONTHS ENDED 30.06.2024	3 MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2023	6 MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2024	6 MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2023	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	819	769	777	1,587	1,433	2,881
2	Loss before exceptional items and tax	(9)	(6)	(35)	(15)	(139)	(406)
3	Loss after exceptional items and before tax	(9)	(6)	(35)	(15)	(153)	(420)
4	Loss after tax	(10)	(6)	(32)	(20)	(209)	(472)
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising of Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	73	(19)	(93)	53	(230)	(466)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	77	77	72	77	72	77
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	3,282
8	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 5/- each) * Not annualised						
	Basic Rs.	11.47*	0.95*	5.37*	2.42*	11.65*	32.05
	Diluted Rs.	11.47*	0.95*	5.37*	2.42*	11.65*	32.05

**Notes:**  
 1. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2024. The results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
 2. Information on Standalone Financial Results are as follows:  

Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2024	3 MONTHS ENDED 30.06.2024	3 MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2023	6 MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2024	6 MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2023	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	381	379	268	759	523	1,195
Profit/(Loss) before tax	(36)	6	(107)	(30)	(222)	(422)
Profit/(Loss) after tax	(36)	6	(107)	(30)	(222)	(422)

 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wockhardt.com).

For WOCKHARDT LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Dr. H. F. Khosla  
 Chairman  
 DIN: 00045058

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: November 13, 2024

### DIC INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L24222WB1947PLC016920  
 Registered Office: 1/8 D3, New Tower  
 31/41 Binova Drive Road, Bheima, Kolkata - 700038  
 Email: info@dicindia.com | Website: www.dicindia.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
 (₹ in lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Preceding quarter ended June 30, 2024	Corresponding quarter ended September 30, 2023	Nine months ended September 30, 2024	Corresponding nine months ended September 30, 2023	Year ended December 31, 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	22,100.97	24,270.13	21,666.95	66,231.25	62,372.55	62,895.14
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	372.78	836.01	(37.60)	1,652.30	(223.48)	(445.71)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	372.78	836.01	(1,819.78)	1,657.67	(2,005.64)	(2,824.80)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	198.44	620.90	(1,383.24)	1,239.05	(1,548.25)	(2,267.82)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	185.62	608.08	(1,427.92)	1,200.59	(1,588.02)	(2,408.73)
Equity Share Capital	917.90	917.90	917.90	917.90	917.90	917.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	38,714.55
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1. Basic	2.16	6.76	(15.07)	13.50	(16.88)	(24.70)
2. Diluted	2.18	6.76	(15.07)	13.50	(16.88)	(24.70)

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites.  
 2. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2024 have been duly reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2024. As required in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Agreement and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the same have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.  
 3. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification.

By Order of the Board  
 Sd/-  
 Manish Bhatia  
 Managing Director and CEO

Date: November 13, 2024

### Muthoot Vehicle & Asset Finance Ltd

Corporate Identity Number: U65910KL1992PLC006544

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the year ended
	30th September 2024	30th September 2023	March 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income	1,787.05	1,390.21	5,990.29
2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	373.61	343.10	1,593.27
3 Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	373.61	343.10	1,593.27
4 Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	294.61	256.32	1,229.27
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	287.12	256.34	1,222.25
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Each)	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
7 Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	8,825.89	7,627.53	8,406.63
8 Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9 Net Worth	11,325.89	10,127.53	10,906.63
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	22,854.72	17,116.26	19,583.08
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio	2.02	1.69	1.80
13 Earnings per equity share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic (Rs.)*	1.18	1.03	4.92
Diluted (Rs.)*	1.18	1.03	4.92
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
*Not annualised			

**Note:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) where the Securities of the Company are listed and on the website of the Company at www.mvaf.com.  
 b) For the other items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulation, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Manoj Jacob  
 Whole-time Director  
 DIN: 00019016

Place: Kochi  
 Date: 13.11.2024

**Muthoot Vehicle & Asset Finance Limited**  
 Registered Office: Muthoot Chambers, Opp. Santha Theatre, Banery Road, Kochi, Ernakulam - 682 018, Kerala, India;  
 Corporate Office: 5<sup>th</sup> & 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Midhun Tower, K.P Valan Road, Kadavanthra, Ernakulam - 682020, Kerala, India  
 Tel: +91 79338 64418  
 Email: cva@muthoot.com, Website: www.mvaf.com  
 Muthoot Family 800 years of Business Legacy

### AGARWAL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED.

Regd. Office: Unit 201-202, Eastern Court, Son Trombay Road, Chembur, Mumbai 400 071  
 Tel No: 022-25291149/50 Fax: 022-25291147 CIN: L99999MH1995PLC084618  
 Web Site: www.aiciltd.in | Email: Corpn@aiciltd.in

**AGARWAL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED RECORDS HIGHEST REVENUE, EBITDA, PAT AND VOLUME IN Q2 FY-2024-25**

Q2.F.Y. 2024-25 VS Q2.F.Y. 2023-24	Q2.F.Y. 2024-25 VS Q2.F.Y. 2023-24	Q2.F.Y. 2024-25 VS Q2.F.Y. 2023-24	Q2.F.Y. 2024-25 VS Q2.F.Y. 2023-24
<b>+ 35.96%</b>	<b>+ 29.01%</b>	<b>+ 15.18%</b>	<b>+ 47.27%</b>

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
 (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Half year ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Half year ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Half year ended 31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	91,536.54	83,985.54	17,432.68	32,743.53	103,674.08	21,176.78	103,649.78	21,049.91
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	890.14	2,318.27	846.45	2,017.60	6,408.41	1,815.79	6,893.46	12,718.58
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	890.14	2,318.27	846.45	2,017.60	6,408.41	1,815.79	6,893.46	12,718.58
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	501.48	1,853.12	429.13	1,584.34	5,744.51	1,601.70	4,950.91	10,931.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	501.48	1,853.12	429.13	1,584.34	5,744.51	1,601.70	4,950.91	10,931.97
6	Equity Share Capital	1,855.78	1,855.78	1,855.78	1,855.78	1,855.78	1,855.78	1,855.78	1,855.78
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (in ₹ Lakhs)	-	-	-	-	-	-	22,854.72	8,606.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	1. Basic (₹)	3.35	12.99	4.22	12.34	38.02	12.71	33.31	73.02
	2. Diluted (₹)	3.35	12.99	4.22	12.34	38.02	12.71	33.31	73.02

**Notes:**  
 1. The above Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 of Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited ("the Company") are in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors and approved by the Board of Directors on 13.11.2024. These financial results are available on the Company's and Stock Exchanges' websites.  
 2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.  
 3. The above Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Six Months ended on September 30, 2024 include the financial results of its wholly owned subsidiary (WOS) Companies: (i) Bhatnagar Cement Private Limited, (ii) AICIL Overseas 72 LLC (an Agarwal Infrastructure Private Limited) and (iii) AICIL Finance Private Limited.  
 4. The Company, during the Quarter ended on 30th September 2024 under its subsidiary (i) Bhatnagar and allied products segment, sold 65,338 MT of Bhatnagar and allied products to compare to 44,164 MT sold during the corresponding quarter of the previous year. This represents a growth of 47.27%.  
 5. The Company, during the Quarter ended on 30th September 2024, has entered into a manufacturing and trading of Bhatnagar and allied products under its subsidiary (i) Bhatnagar and allied products segment, which is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company. This subsidiary is an industrial unit that is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company. The Company has its manufacturing units at Talasari, Bhatnagar, Bhatnagar, Hyderabad, Cochin, Chennai, a wholly owned subsidiary - Bhatnagar Cement Private Limited, (ii) Bhatnagar Cement Private Limited, (iii) AICIL Overseas 72 LLC (an Agarwal Infrastructure Private Limited) and (iii) AICIL Finance Private Limited.  
 6. The Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) has been calculated for the current and previous periods in accordance with IND AS 33.  
 7. The Company has not discontinued any of its operations during the period under review.  
 8. Previous periods' figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period's classification.  
 9. The operations/profitability of the Company continue doing better and are expected to do so in the next periods also.

For Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Manish Bhatnagar  
 Managing Director and CEO

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: November 13, 2024



প্রস্থাগারের বিবর্তন নিয়ে আলোচনা

আজকালের প্রতিবেদন

প্রাচীর ও তার বিবর্তন নিয়ে আজকের প্রথম আলোচনা সভা যানপূর্ণ পরিমিতায় যানপূর্ণ বিবর্তনগত প্রাচীর ও তার বিবর্তন নিয়ে আলোচনা সভা...



সামগ্রিক সিকিম আলপাইন ইউনিভার্সিটিতে এনিসি-১ পশ্চিমবঙ্গ ও সিকিম ট্রেক-১ (ফেজ-২)-এর আদি বিবর্তন ট্রেকিং কাণ্ড শুরু হয়েছে।

দ্বিতীয় হুগলি সেতুতে দুর্ঘটনা

দ্বিতীয় হুগলি সেতুর ওপর দুর্ঘটনা জরুরি হলে এক বাক্স আছাই। দুর্ঘটনার সন্ধ্যা ১১টা সাধারণ সন্ধ্যা...

Advertisement for Punjab National Bank (পূনজাব ন্যাশনাল ব্যাংক) with details about its branches and services.

Advertisement for Indian Bank (ইন্ডিয়ান ব্যাংক) with details about its branches and services.

Advertisement for Chola (চোলা) featuring a logo and text about their products and services.

Advertisement for DDAHSI (ডিআইসি) featuring a logo and detailed financial information.

Advertisement for Indian Bank (ইন্ডিয়ান ব্যাংক) featuring a logo and detailed financial information.